UNIVERSITY OF REGINA ARCHIVES AND SPECIAL COLLECTIONS

THE DR JOHN ARCHER LIBRARY

2011-42

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY WOMEN

NOVEMBER 2011
By CHELSEA SCHESKE
and

ELIZABETH SEITZ



2011-42 Regina Campus Faculty Wives Club / University of Regina Women 2/3

Administrative Sketch: The Regina Campus Faculty Wives Club was founded in 1963, it became the
University of Regina Faculty Wives’ Club, and is known now as the University of Regina Women. In 2004
the association amended its bylaws to welcome all women employed at the University as well as those
with spouses employed on either the College Avenue Campus or the Main Campus. Its purpose was
mainly to offer support and assistance to new teaching staff, and their wives, and to enable them to get to
know one another.

An annual fee is paid by the members which allows them to participate in a number of activities such as
antiques appraisals by experts or visits to interesting places in the province. The group also brings in
guest speakers who are renowned in their specialized field: artists, musicians, community leaders. There
are many specialized interest groups within the University of Regina Women'’s Club as well. They have
organized groups such as Book Clubs, Bridge and Mixed Bridge for card players, Culinary Explorers,
Couples Gourmet and International Cooking, Eclectic Events, Curling, a Parent and Child Group and a
Handicraft Interests Group.

Some women from this group also volunteer to serve tea at the annual convocation or provide services
for other University related events. For this group the academic year begins with a Welcome Back
Evening for returning members and new ones. Through voluntary donations this group also provides an
annual bursary to a University of Regina student. The $1,000.00 bursary is awarded to a female student
from the Department of English who has a special interest in Creative Writing.

Chelsea Scheske

Scope and Content: This collection contains the administrative records for this University related club
and includes 71 photographs, an index for the photographs is available.

Custodial History: This collection was held by member of the club, Dr. Lisa Watson, Associate
Professor (Marketing), Faculty of Business Administration, before being deposited in the Archives and
Special Collections.

Legal Agreement: The legal agreement is pending.

Future Accruals: Future accruals are expected.

Related Accessions: 95-51, 2010-20.

Note on Arrangement: The newspaper clippings were photocopied for preservation purposes, the
photographs were numbered and sleeved.



2011-42

Box 1

CLOSED

CLOSED
CLOSED
Box 2 CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

Box 3
CLOSED

Regina Campus Faculty Wives Club / University of Regina Women

Regina Campus Faculty Wives Club

OCOoONO AL WN -

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

Annual Reports

Correspondence General

Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information

Executive Lists / Season Programs
Publicity( includes photographs #1 to 22)
University of Regina Women

Constitution (revised)

Convocation and Welcome Back (includes
photographs 23 to 55)

Correspondence

Correspondence Re: Bursary

Executive Handbook
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information
Executive Information

Executive Meeting / Contact list / Annual Meeting /

Reports 1/2

Executive Meeting / Contact List / Annual Meeting /

Reports 2/2

Photographs 1/2 (includes photographs #56 — 68)
Photographs 2/2 (includes photographs #69 — 71)

President

Telephone Committee / Convenor

3/3

1968 — 1974
1971, 1972

1964 — 1965
1966 — 1967
1967 — 1968
1969 — 1970
1970 — 1971
1971 - 1972
1972 - 1973
1969 — 2001
1963 — 1967

1970, 1999
2003 — 2005

n.d. 1995, 2004, 2010
2010

2003

1985 - 2002
1989-1990

1991 — 1992

1993 — 1994

1995 — 1996

1998 — 2001
2002, 2003 - 2004
2004 — 2005

2005 - 2007

1963 — 2006

1963 — 2006

n.d.
n.d.
1996 — 2000
1997 — 2006



