UNIVERSITY OF REGINA ARCHIVES AND SPECIAL COLLECTIONS

THE DR JOHN ARCHER LIBRARY

2011-42

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY WOMEN

NOVEMBER 2011

By CHELSEA SCHESKE

and

ELIZABETH SEITZ

Administrative Sketch: The Regina Campus Faculty Wives Club was founded in 1963, it became the University of Regina Faculty Wives' Club, and is known now as the University of Regina Women. In 2004 the association amended its bylaws to welcome all women employed at the University as well as those with spouses employed on either the College Avenue Campus or the Main Campus. Its purpose was mainly to offer support and assistance to new teaching staff, and their wives, and to enable them to get to know one another.

An annual fee is paid by the members which allows them to participate in a number of activities such as antiques appraisals by experts or visits to interesting places in the province. The group also brings in guest speakers who are renowned in their specialized field: artists, musicians, community leaders. There are many specialized interest groups within the University of Regina Women's Club as well. They have organized groups such as Book Clubs, Bridge and Mixed Bridge for card players, Culinary Explorers, Couples Gourmet and International Cooking, Eclectic Events, Curling, a Parent and Child Group and a Handicraft Interests Group.

Some women from this group also volunteer to serve tea at the annual convocation or provide services for other University related events. For this group the academic year begins with a Welcome Back Evening for returning members and new ones. Through voluntary donations this group also provides an annual bursary to a University of Regina student. The \$1,000.00 bursary is awarded to a female student from the Department of English who has a special interest in Creative Writing.

Chelsea Scheske

Scope and Content: This collection contains the administrative records for this University related club and includes 71 photographs, an index for the photographs is available.

Custodial History: This collection was held by member of the club, Dr. Lisa Watson, Associate Professor (Marketing), Faculty of Business Administration, before being deposited in the Archives and Special Collections.

Legal Agreement: The legal agreement is pending.

Future Accruals: Future accruals are expected.

Related Accessions: 95-51, 2010-20.

Note on Arrangement: The newspaper clippings were photocopied for preservation purposes, the photographs were numbered and sleeved.

	Re	gina Campus Faculty Wives Club	
Box 1	1	Annual Reports	1968 – 1974
	2	•	1971, 1972
	3	•	1964 – 1965
	4	Executive Information	1966 – 1967
	5	Executive Information	1967 - 1968
		Executive Information	1969 – 1970
	7	Executive Information	1970 – 1971
	8		1971 – 1972
	9	Executive Information	1972 – 1973
	10	Executive Lists / Season Programs	1969 – 2001
	11	Publicity(includes photographs #1 to 22)	1963 – 1967
	University of Regina Women		
	12	Constitution (revised)	1970, 1999
	13	Convocation and Welcome Back (includes	2003 – 2005
		photographs 23 to 55)	
	14		n.d. 1995, 2004, 2010
CLOSED	15	Correspondence Re: Bursary	2010
	16	Executive Handbook	2003
	17	Executive Information	1985 - 2002
	18	Executive Information	1989-1990
CLOSED	19	Executive Information	1991 – 1992
CLOSED	20	Executive Information	1993 – 1994
Box 2 CLOSED	21	Executive Information	1995 – 1996
CLOSED	22	Executive Information	1998 – 2001
CLOSED	23	Executive Information	2002, 2003 - 2004
CLOSED	24	Executive Information	2004 – 2005
CLOSED	25	Executive Information	2005 – 2007
	26	Executive Meeting / Contact list / Annual Meeting / Reports 1/2	1963 – 2006
	27	Executive Meeting / Contact List / Annual Meeting / Reports 2/2	1963 – 2006
	28	Photographs 1/2 (includes photographs #56 – 68)	n.d.
	29	Photographs 2/2 (includes photographs #69 – 71)	n.d.
Box 3	30	President	1996 – 2000
CLOSED	31	Telephone Committee / Convenor	1997 – 2006